
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE
AND BREEZY JANITORIAL FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES

This amendment to Agreement is made this 4th day of April, 2017, by and between the County
of Lake (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Breezy Janitorial (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor").

Whereas, the County entered into an agreement with Contractor effective May 1 , 2016 and a
termination date of April 30,2017;

Whereas, in the best interest of time and resources;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows

II. COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITIES
'DCSS shall compensate Contractor for services, in accordance with Exhibit "A", attached

hereto and incorporated herein. Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed $300 per week for the
Lakeport office and $350 per week for the Kelseyville office. DCSS shall provide all cleaning supplies
and equipment necessary to perform the cleaning services set forth in Exhibit "A'. DCSS shall provide

and maintain trash and recycle bins. The total maximum allowed under this contract shall be

$40,000.'

III. TERNT

"This Agreement shall commence on May 1,2017 and shall terminate on April 30, 2018.'

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in fullforce and effect.

Executed at Lakeport, California, the day and year first written above.

CONTRACTOR COUNW OF LAKE

Anastasia Wilds CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson
CIerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

ANITA L. GRANT
County Counsel

By


